CONTENT
JFS reserves the right to change specifications without notice.
 PNEUMATIC ACTUATOR SERIES 15 JJFFSS
i
PNEUMATIC ACTUATOR ........................................................................................................................ 1-27
ZT SERIES PNEUMATIC ACTUATOR.................................................................................................................................................................... 1
AW SERIES PNEUMATIC ACTUATOR ............................................................................................................................................................... 19
ZT SERIES PNEUMATIC ACTUATOR

JFS reserves the right to change specifications without notice. 2
 PNEUMATIC ACTUATOR SERIES 15 JJFFSS
ORDERING GUIDE
1  2  3  4  5 6 7 8
         A Model specifications
Mode of action
         Spring amount
     End pore size
    Connection size
 Angle
Mode of action
Model specifications
1. Model specification
Type Bore diameter
ZT  050 063 075 088 100 115 125 145 160 180 200 240 265 330
2. Mode of action
Type
Double action
clockwise to close
(generally)
Double action counter
clockwise to open
Spring return Clockwise to
close
(generally)
Spring return spring to
open
Code D Do S So
3. Angle
Type Rotation angle
Two pieces body ( standard ) 0° - 90° 0° - 120° 0° - 180°
Three pieces body 0° - 45° - 90° 0° - 90° - 180° /
4. Connection size
Type Connection size
ZT bore 050 063 075 088 100 115 125 145 160 180 200 240 265
Connection size F04 F05 F05/F07 F05/F07 F07/F10 F07/F10 F07/F10 F10/F12 F10/F12 F12 F14 F16 F16
5. End pore size
Type Octagonal Dimetric Key groove
Code P D J
6. Spring quantity
Type Spring amount
Code 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12
7. Operation temperature
Type DT LT HT
Code Seals -15°C ~ 150°C Seals -40°C ~ 80°C Seals -20°C ~ 80°C
8. Anti-corrosion level
Type Cylinder End cover Shaft
A Hard coat anode Polyester Deep Carbon steel chemical nickel plating
B Teflon coat + Anode oxidation Teflon coat Stainless steel
ZT SERIES PNEUMATIC ACTUATOR
JFS reserves the right to change specifications without notice. 3
 PNEUMATIC ACTUATOR SERIES 15 JJFFSS
FUNCTION AND FEATURE
Item Description and function
A

JFS reserves the right to change specifications without notice. 20
 PNEUMATIC ACTUATOR SERIES 15 JJFFSS
ORDERING GUIDE
1 2  3 4 - 5
      Actuator accessory
Special specification
   Spring amount
Model
Actuator type
1. Actuator type
Pneumatic actuator type
AW
2. Model specification
Type Model specifications
AW 13 17 20 28 35 40 60
3. Mode of action
Type Mode of action
/ Double action
Working pressure
0.3-0.7Mpa
S Single action normal type 0.4-0.7Mpa
L Single action low pressure type
AW13L: 0.25-0.4Mpa
AW17L: 0.23-0.36Mpa
AW20L: 0.28-0.46Mpa
AW28L: 0.24-0.39Mpa
4. Special specification
Type Special specification
/ Normal type (Temperature: -20°C ~+80°C)
A Direct acting
B Stainless steel nut and bolt
C Control
F High frequency
K High temperature
T Low temperature
N Air Conditioning NPT
Q High speed (AW, AW-S)
5. Actuator accessories
Type Actuator accessories
/ No actuator accessory
L With limit switch box
H For double acting with manual lever (AW13)
HG For Double acting with manual gear box (AW17, AW20, AW28)
HW For single acting with outside wheel (AW-S)
AW SERIES PNEUMATIC ACTUATOR
JFS reserves the right to change specifications without notice. 21
 PNEUMATIC ACTUATOR SERIES 15 JJFFSS
PARTS LIST
Item Description and Function
1 P.T.F.E Bearing with low friction coefficient
2 Adaptor
3 Air connection Rc 1/4'' 3/8'' 1/2''
4 Piston rugged Aluminium Alloy
5 Carbon steel n/hard chrome plated piston Rod
6 Hand surfaced. Carbon Alloy steel pin and Roller
7 Mounting Plate for manual Gear
8 Stem carbon steel n/hard chrome plated
9 The Inner Piston cylinder is carbon steel, ENP lined
10 Externally adjustable stop bolt
11 O-ring (viton)
12 Rugged ductile iron scotch yoke converts linear piston
13 Compact rugged Ductile iron or steel body
14 Scotch yoke
AW SERIES PNEUMATIC ACTUATOR
JFS reserves the right to change specifications without notice. 22
 PNEUMATIC ACTUATOR SERIES 15 JJFFSS
PNEUMATIC ACTUATOR STRUCTURE FEATURE